¡Port thread types G, Rc, NPT, added.
10 mm stroke
10 mm stroke
Compact
6.5 .5 mmmmJCQ Ø 20 JCQ Ø 20
JCQ Ø 20Current product Ø 20
(CDQS series)
Current product Ø 20

∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to the Auto Switch Guide.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
How to Order
3012
With magnet
for auto switch
JCDQWith auto switch
Without auto switch
Auto switch
∗ For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
M9BW
Number of auto switches
3012JCQ
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Auto Switch Guide for further information.
Cylinder stroke [mm]
Refer to “Standard Strokes” on page 3.
Bore size
2
Bore size
[mm]
Rod size
[mm]
Operating
direction
Piston area
[mm2]
Operating pressure [MPa]
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
12 6
OUT   113     23     34     45     57     68     79
IN     85     17     25     34     42     51     59
16 6
OUT   201     40     60     80   101   121   141
IN   173     35     52     69     86   104   121
20 8
OUT   314     63     94   126   157   188   220
IN   264     53     79   106   132   158   185
25 10
OUT   491     98   147   196   245   295   344
IN   412     82   124   165   206   247   289
32 12
OUT   804   161   241   322   402   483   563
IN   691   138   207   276   346   415   484
40 14
OUT 1257   251   377   503   628   754   880
IN 1103   221   331   441   551   662   772
50 18
OUT 1963   393   589   785   982 1178 1374
IN 1709   342   513   684   855 1025 1196
63 18
OUT 3117   623   935 1247 1559 1870 2182
IN 2863   573   859 1145 1431 1718 2004
80 22
OUT 5027 1005 1508 2011 2513 3016 3519
IN 4646   929 1394 1859 2323 2788 3252
100 26
OUT 7854 1571 2356 3142 3927 4712 5498
IN 7323 1465 2197 2929 3662 4394 5126
Refer to page 8 for cylinders with auto
switches.